

05 April 2024

REF: RFB NO: 051/2023/EWSS/ADVISORY/RFB

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE PROVISION OF IT RESEARCH AND ADVISORY SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS.

CLARIFICATION NO 1:

Herewith Clarification No 1, which forms part of the above-mentioned tender.

Question 1

On Table 1, page 5 – “detailed scope of work.”

For each seat that is listed, Does the requirement mean that there are already existing employees seated at the Executive level (1), Management level (1) and 5 at the technical level?

Response to Question 1

Yes. There are employees at these levels, either permanent or in an acting capacity.

Question 2

If the case above is true, then does the description of requirements in this section indicate that the services required are to support the above seats and not to replace or occupy the seats?

Response to Question 2

Yes, for support purposes only by providing IT Research and Advisory services.

Yours faithfully

Azwi Nelwamondo

SENIOR MANAGER: PROCUREMENT